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100603648

100603663

DBLCOUT_14

100603647
HARDWARE KIT WILL 
ARRIVE IN THIS CABINET

REGISTER 14'

100603647
HARDWARE KIT WILL 
ARRIVE IN THIS CABINET

100603648

REGISTER 18'

100603663

100619276

SECTION 1:  CASH WRAPS
SAP# 100603647- ELECTRONICS REGISTER CAB LH MYSTIC DAWN
SAP# 100603648- ELECTRONICS REGISTER CAB RH MYSTIC DAWN
SAP# 100603663- 4 FT CENTER POS CABINET MYSTIC DAWN
SAP# 100619276- CENTER POS CABINET WIRE DOORS

REV. PAGE

LAD DESCRIPTION

LAD PART NO.
2 OF 26Customer Service 1-800-682-57304

BY DATE
353507IS

CASHWRAP INSTRUCTIONS

RP 6/7/19



100623777

WIRELESSKIOSK_13

100586325

100586326
(3) PER

100623776

100623775

WIRELESSKIOSK_9

100623777

100623775100586326
(3) PER

SECTION 2:  WIRELESS KIOSKS
SAP# 100623775- KIOSK CAB WIRELESS W/TRNTBLE-CAB A
SAP# 100623776- KIOSK CAB WIRELESS LOCKING DRAWERS-CAB B
SAP# 100623777- KIOSK CAB WIRELESS 5FT ADA CAB-C
SAP# 100586326- KIT END / DIVIDER PANEL
SAP# 100586325- KIT MIDDLE DIVIDER PANEL

REV. PAGE
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WIRELESS KIOSK INSTRUCTIONS

RP 6/7/19



100586326
(2) PER

100584510

100619277

100586326
(2) PER

100632509

100584510

100619277

PHOTOKIOSK_13

NOTE: COVER PANELS

SECTION 3:  PHOTO KIOSKS
SAP# 100584510- 4FT FUJI KIOSK QUICK PRINT CAB BMP MD
SAP# 100632509- 4' PHOTO KIOSK WITH SOLID DOORS & 2 ADJ SHELVES
SAP# 100586326- KIT END / DIVIDER PANEL
SAP# 100619277- 5 FT FUJI KIOSK CABINET

PHOTOKIOSK_9

REV. PAGE

LAD DESCRIPTION

LAD PART NO.
4 OF 26Customer Service 1-800-682-57304

BY DATE
353507IS

PHOTO KIOSK INSTRUCTIONS

RP 6/7/19



100586326
(2) PER

100589804 100584510

100584510

100586326
(2) PER

100584510
100584510

100586326
(2) PER

100584510
100589803

100586326
(2) PER

100589804
100584510

100589803

SECTION 3:  PHOTO KIOSKS
SAP# 100584510- 4FT FUJI KIOSK QUICK PRINT CAB BMP MD
SAP# 100586326- KIT END / DIVIDER PANEL
SAP# 100589803- ASSY 5 FT FUJI KIOSK CAB 1 HOUR
SAP# 100589804- CENTER PHOTO CABINET

INSTANTPRINT_8

INSTANTPRINT_12

PHOTOKIOSK_13 (OLD)

PHOTOKIOSK_9 (OLD)
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PHOTO KIOSK INSTRUCTIONS
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ATTACH END DIVIDER PANELS, CENTERED ON CABINET, WITH (8) #8 
SELF-DRILLING SCREWS AND (5) #8Ĭ5/8" PARTICLE BOARD SCREWS

ATTACH  MIDDLE DIVIDER PANELS, CENTERED ON CABINET,
TO ADJACENT CABINET TOPS WITH (10) #8Į5/8" PARTICLE BOARD SCREWS

REMOVE NEEDED KNOCKOUTS BETWEEN CABINETS BEFORE ASSEMBLY.  
ATTACH CABINETS TOGETHER USING PROVIDED SELF-DRILLING SCREWS AS 
DESIRED.

ON END SHORT CABINETS, (2) DIVIDER PANEL HOLES MUST 
LINE UP WITH THE THREADED HOLES IN THE CABINETS AND 
WILL NOT RECEIVE SELF-DRILLING SCREWS.
 

CROWD CONTROL BARRIER STANCHIONS WILL MOUNT 
TO THESE HOLES WHERE NEEDED.

SECTION 4:  CABINET ASSEMBLY
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#8Ĭ1/2" SELF DRILLING
SCREW

SPRING BUTTON

SECTION 4:  CABINET ASSEMBLY

Adjustable shelves can be secured by installing #8 self drilling screws 
(included in hardware kit) in the holes below the spring button on both 
sides of shelves.
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SECTION 4:  ASSEMBLY

SAP# 100610176 CROWD CONTROL BARRIER 4 PACK

ATTACH CROWD CONTROL BARRIER AS SHOWN PER YOUR 
LAYOUT 
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PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

353507IS

WALMART SAP # 100632469
WALMART DESCRIPTION: PC-110

SECTION 5:  PHOTO LABS ITEM NO. QTY. LAD PART # W/M SAP # DESCRIPTION
1 3 53579500C215 100614138 ASSY, KNEEWALL CORNER
2 1 35356200C215 100612723 PERIMETER WALL 24,W/ ELEC
3 1 35359900C215 100626678 PERIMETER WALL 12
4 5 35356100C215 100584609 PERIMETER WALL 48,W/ ELEC
5 1 35359201C215 100626679 CABINET FUJI LAB
6 1 53581105C215 100585437 KIT, END COVER PANELS

REV. PAGE
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WALMART SAP # 100619278
WALMART DESCRIPTION: PC-137

353507IS

PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SECTION 5:  PHOTO LABS ITEM NO. QTY. LAD PART # W/M SAP # DESCRIPTION
1 3 53579500C215 100614138 ASSY, KNEEWALL CORNER
2 2 35359900C215 100626678 PERIMETER WALL 12
3 7 35356100C215 100584609 PERIMETER WALL 48,W/ ELEC
4 1 35359201C215 100626679 CABINET FUJI LAB
5 1 53581105C215 100585437 KIT, END COVER PANELS
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WALMART SAP # 100632520
WALMART DESCRIPTION: PC-260 LEFT HAND

353507IS

PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SECTION 5:  PHOTO LABS ITEM NO. QTY. LAD PART # W/M SAP # DESCRIPTION
1 4 53579500C215 100614138 ASSY, KNEEWALL CORNER
2 2 35356200C215 100612723 PERIMETER WALL 24,W/ ELEC
3 10 35356100C215 100584609 PERIMETER WALL 48,W/ ELEC
4 1 35359201C215 100626679 CABINET FUJI LAB
5 1 53581105C215 100585437 KIT, END COVER PANELS
6 1 35355601C215 100620108 ASSY PHOTO CAB 75IN LH
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WALMART SAP # 100632468
WALMART DESCRIPTION: PC-260 RIGHT HAND

353507IS

PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SECTION 5:  PHOTO LABS ITEM NO. QTY. LAD PART # W/M SAP # DESCRIPTION
1 4 53579500C215 100614138 ASSY, KNEEWALL CORNER
2 2 35356200C215 100612723 PERIMETER WALL 24,W/ ELEC
3 10 35356100C215 100584609 PERIMETER WALL 48,W/ ELEC
4 1 35359201C215 100626679 CABINET FUJI LAB
5 1 53581105C215 100585437 KIT, END COVER PANELS
6 1 35355701C215 100620106 ASSY PHOTO CAB 75IN RH

REV. PAGE
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ITEM #5- OVERHEAD CABINETS ARE NOT INCLUDED IN SAP#100609399
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WALMART SAP#100581888
WALMART DESCRIPTION: PHOTO LAB SINGLE PRINTER LH (204)

WALMART SAP#100609399
WALMART DESCRIPTION: PHOTO LAB SINGLE PRINTER  NO WALL CABS LH (204 FS)

PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SECTION 5:  PHOTO LABS ITEM NO.QTY. LAD PART # W/M SAP # DESCRIPTION
1 1 35355601C215 100620108 ASSY PHOTO CAB 75IN LH
2 1 35355301C215 100620105 ASSY PHOTO CAB 4FT
3 1 35355401C215 100612608 ASSY PHOTO CAB 5FT LH
4 4 53579500C215 100614138 ASSY, KNEEWALL CORNER
5 7 35356100C215 100584609 PERIMETER WALL 48,W/ ELEC
6 4 35355900C215  100585163 PERIMETER WALL 48, NO ELEC
7 2 35356200C215 100612723 PERIMETER WALL 24,W/ ELEC
8 3 35356048C215  100584851OVERHEAD CABINET ASSEMBLY
9 1 53581105C215 100585437 KIT, END COVER PANELS

REV. PAGE
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ITEM #5- OVERHEAD CABINETS ARE NOT INCLUDED IN SAP#100609406

  
1361.99
53 5/8"   

WALMART SAP#100581889
WALMART DESCRIPTION: PHOTO LAB SINGLE PRINTER RH (204)

WALMART SAP#100609406
WALMART DESCRIPTION: PHOTO LAB SINGLE PRINTER NO WALL CAB RH (204 FS)

PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SECTION 5:  PHOTO LABS ITEM NO.QTY. LAD PART # W/M SAP # DESCRIPTION
1 1 35355701C215 100620106 ASSY PHOTO CAB 75IN RH
2 1 35355301C215 100620105 ASSY PHOTO CAB 4FT
3 1 35355501C215 100620107 ASSY PHOTO CAB 5FT RH
4 4 53579500C215 100614138 ASSY, KNEEWALL CORNER
5 7 35356100C215 100584609 PERIMETER WALL 48,W/ ELEC
6 4 35355900C215  100585163 PERIMETER WALL 48, NO ELEC
7 2 35356200C215 100612723 PERIMETER WALL 24,W/ ELEC
8 3 35356048C215  100584851 OVERHEAD CABINET ASSEMBLY
9 1 53581105C215 100585437 KIT, END COVER PANELS
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ITEM #2- OVERHEAD CABINETS ARE NOT INCLUDED IN SAP#100609500

WALMART SAP#100582002
WALMART DESCRIPTION: PHOTO LAB DOUBLE PRINTER LH (258)

WALMART SAP#100609500
WALMART DESCRIPTION: PHOTO LAB DOUBLE PRINTER  NO WALL CABS LH (258 FS)

PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SECTION 5:  PHOTO LABS ITEM NO. QTY. LAD PART # W/M SAP # DESCRIPTION
1 1 35355601C215 100620108 ASSY PHOTO CAB 75IN LH
2 1 35355301C215 100620105 ASSY PHOTO CAB 4FT
3 1 35355401C215 100612608 ASSY PHOTO CAB 5FT LH
4 4 53579500C215 100614138 ASSY, KNEEWALL CORNER
5 9 35356100C215 100584609 PERIMETER WALL 48,W/ ELEC
6 4 35355900C215  100585163 PERIMETER WALL 48, NO ELEC
7 2 35356200C215 100612723 PERIMETER WALL 24,W/ ELEC
8 3 35356048C215  100584851 OVERHEAD CABINET ASSEMBLY
9 1 53581105C215 100585437 KIT, END COVER PANELS
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ITEM #2- OVERHEAD CABINETS ARE NOT INCLUDED IN SAP#100609510

WALMART SAP#100582000
WALMART DESCRIPTION: PHOTO LAB DOUBLE PRINTER RH (258)

WALMART SAP#100609510
WALMART DESCRIPTION: PHOTO LAB DOUBLE PRINTER  NO WALL CABS RH (258 FS)

PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SECTION 5:  PHOTO LABS ITEM NO.QTY. LAD PART # W/M SAP # DESCRIPTION
1 1 35355701C215 100620106 ASSY PHOTO CAB 75IN RH
2 1 35355301C215 100620105 ASSY PHOTO CAB 4FT
3 1 35355501C215 100620107 ASSY PHOTO CAB 5FT RH
4 4 53579500C215 100614138 ASSY, KNEEWALL CORNER
5 9 35356100C215 100584609 PERIMETER WALL 48,W/ ELEC
6 4 35355900C215  100585163 PERIMETER WALL 48, NO ELEC
7 2 35356200C215 100612723 PERIMETER WALL 24,W/ ELEC
8 3 35356048C215  100584851 OVERHEAD CABINET ASSEMBLY
9 1 53581105C215 100585437 KIT, END COVER PANELS
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WALMART SAP#100582001
WALMART DESCRIPTION: PHOTO LAB BACKROOM LH

PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SECTION 5:  PHOTO LABS ITEM NO. QTY. LAD PART # W/M SAP # DESCRIPTION
1 1 35355601C215 100620108 ASSY PHOTO CAB 75IN LH
2 1 35355301C215 100620105 ASSY PHOTO CAB 4FT
3 1 35355401C215 100612608 ASSY PHOTO CAB 5FT LH
4 1 35355801C215 100620109 ASSY PHOTO CAB 2FT
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WALMART SAP#100581998
WALMART DESCRIPTION: PHOTO LAB BACKROOM RH

PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SECTION 5:  PHOTO LABS ITEM NO. QTY. LAD PART # W/M SAP # DESCRIPTION
1 1 35355701C215 100620106 ASSY PHOTO CAB 75IN RH
2 1 35355301C215 100620105 ASSY PHOTO CAB 4FT
3 1 35355501C215 100620107 ASSY PHOTO CAB 5FT RH
4 1 35355801C215 100620109 ASSY PHOTO CAB 2FT

REV. PAGE
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PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SECTION 5:  PHOTO LABS

WALMART SAP#100621339
WALMART DESCRIPTION: PHOTO LAB METAL PC-275

ITEM NO. QTY. LAD PART # W/M SAP # DESCRIPTION
1 2 53579500C215 100614138 ASSY, KNEEWALL CORNER
2 13 35356100C215 100584609 PERIMETER WALL 48,W/ ELEC
3 1 35355701C215 100620106 ASSY PHOTO CAB 75IN RH
4 1 35355301C215 100620105 ASSY PHOTO CAB 4FT
5 1 35355501C215 100620107 ASSY PHOTO CAB 5FT RH
6 1 53581105C215 100585437 KIT, END COVER PANELS
7 1 35353601C215 100603663 CENTER POS CABINET
8 1 35350701C215 100603647 POS CAB ASSY - LH
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A

TOP CAP

REMOVABLE COVER 
PLATE FOR POWER 

POLE ACCESS

INSTALL COVER PLATE KIT

USE THESE HOLES
FOR STEP 3

DETAIL A

ANCHOR BRACKET

353507IS

PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 1:

FOR LAYOUTS UTILIZING WALLS:
STEP 1:  LOCATE ALL WALLS AND CONFIGURE PER FLOOR PLAN.  NOTE THE 
LAYOUT OF YOUR FLOOR PLAN AND ENSURE WALLS (WITH AND WITHOUT 
ELECTRIC)ARE POSITIONED CORRECTLY BEFORE BOLTING WALLS TOGETHER.
STEP 2:  IF ATTACHED, REMOVE TOP CAP FROM WALLS BY REMOVING SCREWS ON 
LOWER SIDE.
STEP 3:  BOLT WALL SECTIONS TOGETHER USING FOUR 1/4-20  BOLTS AND NUTS 
THROUGH HOLES SHOWN BELOW.
STEP 4: ATTACH ANCHOR BRACKETS AT BASE OF WALL USING 1/4-20 BOLTS. (SEE 
DETAIL A).  NOTE!  ANCHOR HARDWARE NOT INCLUDED.
STEP 5: INSTALL ELECTRIC AND DATA AS REQUIRED (CONTRACTOR INSTALLED)
STEP 6: REINSTALL TOP CAPS BACK ONTO TOP OF WALLS.
STEP 7:  INSTALL COVER PLATES OVER SQUARE HOLES IN WALKTHROUGH.

SECTION 6:  PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY

REV. PAGE
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SCREW CABINETS TOGETHER AS NEEDED 
METAL WALLS NOT INCLUDED FOR BACK ROOM LAYOUTS

353507IS

PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 2:

FOR LAYOUTS UTILIZING WALLS OR BACKROOM OPTIONS (METAL WALLS NOT USED):
STEP 1:  LOCATE CABINETS AND CONFIGURE PER FLOOR PLAN.  
STEP 2:  REMOVE ANY KNOCKOUTS NEEDED FOR CORD MANAGEMENT.
STEP 3:  ONCE CABINETS ARE IN POSITION, ATTACH TOGETHER USING SELF TAPPING 
SHEET METAL SCREWS FROM HARDWARE KIT AS NEEDED.  

SECTION 6:  PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY
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METAL WALLS NOT INCLUDED FOR BACK ROOM LAYOUTS

  
1361.99
53 5/8"   

  
406.40
16"   

1460.04
57 1/2"
TO CENTER OF 
MOUNTING HOLE

  
533.40
21"   ALIGN WITH WALL

PANEL

MOUNT 6 PLACES PER CABINET

PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 3:  

FOR LAYOUTS UTILIZING OVERHEAD CABINETS:
STEP 1:  POSITION CABINET ABOVE WALL SECTION AND MOUNT TO WALL USING 
APPROPRIATE HARDWARE FOR WALL COMPOSITION.  SEE BELOW FOR DETAILS ON 
RECOMMENDED ELEVATION.

SECTION 6:  PHOTO LAB ASSEMBLY
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SECTION 7:  LAYOUTS

ELECTRONICS CASHWRAP INSTRUCTIONS
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SECTION 7:  LAYOUTS

ELECTRONICS CASHWRAP INSTRUCTIONS
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ELECTRONICS CASHWRAP INSTRUCTIONS

SECTION 7:  LAYOUTS
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SECTION 7:  LAYOUTS

ELECTRONICS CASHWRAP INSTRUCTIONS
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